

Project: VETERANS PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: VETERANS PARKWAY

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC. Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.271.5527 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,862,212.00 Budget: \$ 33,632.00 Letting Date: 12/10/20 Time: 2:15 PM	T & R Contracting, Inc. Bidder: Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.428.5483
---	--	--	---	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 71,430.43	\$ 71,430.43	\$ 130,483.00	\$ 130,483.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	5	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 364.35	\$ 1,821.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	148	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,243.20	\$ 8.33	\$ 1,232.84	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,294.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	659.0	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,904.51	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,884.74	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,295.00
6	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	38.4	\$ 6.30	\$ 241.92	\$ 6.25	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 192.00
7	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	738.0	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,940.94	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,918.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,797.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	61,009	\$ 5.46	\$ 333,109.14	\$ 5.47	\$ 333,719.23	\$ 5.50	\$ 335,549.50
9		DELETED		0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	120E6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	90.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
11	250E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 734.02	\$ 734.02	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	380E2564	4" Barrier Type Colored Median PCC Pavement	SqYd	800.0	\$ 68.90	\$ 55,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00
14	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	484	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,164.00	\$ 20.82	\$ 10,076.88	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,680.00
15	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	484	\$ 26.25	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 26.03	\$ 12,598.52	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,360.00
16	450E0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	24	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 2,498.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00
17	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft	24	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 2,498.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	450E5020	Trench Dewatering	Ft	508	\$ 1.05	\$ 533.40	\$ 1.04	\$ 528.32	\$ 1.00	\$ 508.00
19	451E7500	Locate Utilities	Each	2	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 156.15	\$ 312.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
20	451E7510	Verify Utilities	Each	2	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 156.15	\$ 312.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
21	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	64.9	\$ 680.00	\$ 44,132.00	\$ 923.30	\$ 59,922.17	\$ 950.00	\$ 61,655.00
22	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	19,781	\$ 1.45	\$ 28,682.45	\$ 2.05	\$ 40,551.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 39,562.00
23	650E1100	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2,330	\$ 16.75	\$ 39,027.50	\$ 19.17	\$ 44,666.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 51,260.00
24	650E1400	Type FL610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2,922	\$ 18.25	\$ 53,326.50	\$ 19.17	\$ 56,014.74	\$ 22.00	\$ 64,284.00
25	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	36	\$ 760.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,800.00
26	680E0660	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tu	Ft	2,242	\$ 23.10	\$ 51,790.20	\$ 22.90	\$ 51,341.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,388.00
27	680E2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	397	\$ 15.75	\$ 6,252.75	\$ 13.53	\$ 5,371.41	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,940.00
28	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	SqYd	12,151	\$ 1.95	\$ 23,694.45	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,339.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,339.75
29	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Inlet	Each	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 312.30	\$ 312.30	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
30	634E0010	Flagging	Hour	10.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 325.00
31	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	65.6	\$ 10.50	\$ 688.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 688.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 688.80
32	634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,411.20	\$ 3,411.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	4	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 125.95	\$ 503.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
34	634E0380	Tubular Marker	Each	50	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 31.49	\$ 1,574.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00
35	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	14,414	\$ 0.32	\$ 4,612.48	\$ 0.31	\$ 4,468.34	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,324.20
36	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1,276	\$ 0.53	\$ 676.28	\$ 0.52	\$ 663.52	\$ 0.50	\$ 638.00
37	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	806	\$ 0.11	\$ 88.66	\$ 0.53	\$ 427.18	\$ 0.10	\$ 80.60
38	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	MGal	75.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
39	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	1,139.4	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,335.77	\$ 5.26	\$ 5,993.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,278.80
40	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	CuYd	4,800	\$ 7.88	\$ 37,824.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 37,488.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,200.00
41	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.0	\$ 26.25	\$ 26.25	\$ 525.60	\$ 525.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00
42	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	1,178	\$ 7.35	\$ 8,658.30	\$ 7.62	\$ 8,976.36	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,246.00
43	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1,295	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,359.75	\$ 0.79	\$ 1,023.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,295.00
44	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	2.4	\$ 997.50	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 1,261.44	\$ 3,027.46	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
45	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	3.9	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 5,118.75	\$ 2,102.40	\$ 8,199.36	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,875.00
46	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	2.0	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.12	\$ 210.24	\$ 51.50	\$ 103.00
47	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	3,220	\$ 2.36	\$ 7,599.20	\$ 3.15	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,440.00
48	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	806	\$ 2.89	\$ 2,329.34	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,385.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,418.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	24	\$ 1.05	\$ 25.20	\$ 5.26	\$ 126.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	162	\$ 1.05	\$ 170.10	\$ 1.05	\$ 170.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 162.00
51	734E0840	Sediment Control at Type B Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Each	45	\$ 73.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 89.35	\$ 4,020.75	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00
52	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	310	\$ 1.58	\$ 489.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00
53	734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.25	\$ 520.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
55	900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	5	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 520.50	\$ 2,602.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
56	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	Site	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00
57	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	61.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 945.50
58	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	5,118	\$ 16.55	\$ 84,702.90	\$ 16.62	\$ 85,061.16	\$ 19.00	\$ 97,242.00
59	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	350.0	\$ 92.40	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 91.99	\$ 32,196.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00
60	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	12,151	\$ 47.90	\$ 582,032.90	\$ 49.13	\$ 596,978.63	\$ 57.50	\$ 698,682.50
61	380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	7,059	\$ 8.80	\$ 62,119.20	\$ 8.23	\$ 58,095.57	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,531.00

Project: VETERANS PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: VETERANS PARKWAY

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,862,212.00	T & R Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.8597	BX Civil & Construction, Inc. 24663 475th Avenue Dell Rapids, SD 57005 Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL	Budget: \$ 33,632.00	Address: Avenue	Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N.	Address: Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 12/10/20	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.8597	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	156	\$ 12.65	\$ 1,973.40	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00
63	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	48	\$ 3.68	\$ 176.64	\$ 10.51	\$ 504.48	\$ 3.60	\$ 172.80
64	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	328	\$ 7.35	\$ 2,410.80	\$ 7.62	\$ 2,499.36	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,296.00
65	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1,395	\$ 0.79	\$ 1,102.05	\$ 0.79	\$ 1,102.05	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,046.25
66	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1,158	\$ 0.57	\$ 660.06	\$ 0.63	\$ 729.54	\$ 0.50	\$ 579.00
67	735E0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	105	\$ 19.69	\$ 2,067.45	\$ 18.92	\$ 1,986.60	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,047.50
68	735E5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	485	\$ 19.95	\$ 9,675.75	\$ 22.08	\$ 10,708.80	\$ 19.50	\$ 9,457.50
69	900E5150	Landscape Edging	Ft	373	\$ 25.80	\$ 9,623.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,428.00
70	900E5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	450	\$ 0.79	\$ 355.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 945.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00
71	900E5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	450	\$ 9.45	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 8.41	\$ 3,784.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
72	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Height	Each	9	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 2,735.98	\$ 24,623.82	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00
73	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	Each	9	\$ 761.25	\$ 6,851.25	\$ 762.92	\$ 6,866.28	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
74	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	72.0	\$ 94.50	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 94.71	\$ 6,819.12	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,840.00
75	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 736.61	\$ 736.61	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
76	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	LS	1	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 789.23	\$ 789.23	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
77	635E7899	Locator Ball	Each	1	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.62	\$ 52.62	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
78	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	2,580	\$ 3.89	\$ 10,036.20	\$ 3.89	\$ 10,036.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,320.00
79	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	210	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 10.52	\$ 2,209.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00
80	635E8830	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	2,650	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,008.50	\$ 1.89	\$ 5,008.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,035.00
81	635E9011	1/C #1 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	100	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
82	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	20	\$ 0.53	\$ 10.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 10.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00
83	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	585	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 585.00
84	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	11,000	\$ 2.63	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,500.00
85	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	348	\$ 7.88	\$ 2,742.24	\$ 7.87	\$ 2,738.76	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,784.00
86	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	122	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,049.60	\$ 16.79	\$ 2,048.38	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,135.00
87	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 472.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 472.32	\$ 944.64	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
88	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	11,000	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,300.00
89	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	348	\$ 2.10	\$ 730.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 730.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 696.00
90	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	22	\$ 10.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 231.00
91	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 104.96	\$ 209.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
92	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	5.0	\$ 26.25	\$ 131.25	\$ 26.24	\$ 131.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00
93	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	47.3	\$ 16.80	\$ 794.64	\$ 16.79	\$ 794.17	\$ 16.50	\$ 780.45
94	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 17.85	\$ 187.43	\$ 17.84	\$ 187.32	\$ 17.50	\$ 183.75
95	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 18.90	\$ 85.05	\$ 18.89	\$ 85.01	\$ 18.50	\$ 83.25
96	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	17.5	\$ 26.25	\$ 459.38	\$ 26.24	\$ 459.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 437.50
97	632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	5.0	\$ 26.25	\$ 131.25	\$ 26.24	\$ 131.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
98	120E0420	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SELECT SUBGRADE TOPPING	CY	10277.30	\$ 12.48	\$ 128,260.70	\$ 12.49	\$ 128,363.48	\$ 9.50	\$ 97,634.35
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					Total Bid \$ 1,864,699.99		Total Bid \$ 1,952,684.51		Total Bid \$ 2,148,750.00	

Project: VETERANS PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: VETERANS PARKWAY

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.  
 Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,862,212.00  
 Budget: \$ 33,632.00  
 Letting Date: 12/10/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting Corporation  
 Bidder:  
 Address: 2208 W. 50th Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Hulstein Excavating, Inc.  
 Bidder:  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 210,735.00	\$ 210,735.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 1,162.00
3	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	5	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 2,035.00
4	110E0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	148	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,302.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,368.00
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	659.0	\$ 3.03	\$ 1,996.77	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,636.00
6	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	38.4	\$ 6.60	\$ 253.44	\$ 14.00	\$ 537.60
7	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	738.0	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,029.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,952.00
8	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	61,009	\$ 5.78	\$ 352,632.02	\$ 6.50	\$ 396,558.50
9		DELETED		0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	120E6100	Water for Embankment	MGal	90.0	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00
11	250E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,119.00	\$ 9,119.00
12	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,656.00	\$ 13,656.00
13	380E2564	4" Barrier Type Colored Median PCC Pavement	SqYd	800.0	\$ 70.50	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 59,200.00
14	450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	484	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,680.00
15	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	484	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,200.00
16	450E0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	24	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00
17	450E0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft	24	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 7,248.00
18	450E5020	Trench Dewatering	Ft	508	\$ 1.10	\$ 558.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 508.00
19	451E7500	Locate Utilities	Each	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00
20	451E7510	Verify Utilities	Each	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00
21	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	64.9	\$ 935.00	\$ 60,681.50	\$ 842.00	\$ 54,645.80
22	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	19,781	\$ 1.75	\$ 34,616.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 29,671.50
23	650E1100	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2,330	\$ 22.45	\$ 52,308.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,940.00
24	650E1400	Type FL610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2,922	\$ 22.85	\$ 66,767.70	\$ 19.00	\$ 55,518.00
25	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	36	\$ 705.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 25,416.00
26	680E0600	6" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tu	Ft	2,242	\$ 24.20	\$ 54,256.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 38,114.00
27	680E2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	397	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,550.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,086.00
28	831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	SqYd	12,151	\$ 2.55	\$ 30,985.05	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,453.00
29	SPECIAL	Connect to Existing Inlet	Each	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 581.00	\$ 581.00
30	634E0010	Flagging	Hour	10.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00
31	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	65.6	\$ 11.00	\$ 721.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 787.20
32	634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 3,775.00
33	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	4	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 556.00
34	634E0380	Tubular Marker	Each	50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
35	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	14,414	\$ 0.33	\$ 4,756.62	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,207.00
36	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1,276	\$ 0.55	\$ 701.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 638.00
37	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	806	\$ 0.11	\$ 88.66	\$ 0.12	\$ 96.72
38	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	MGal	75.0	\$ 18.45	\$ 1,383.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00
39	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	1,139.4	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,449.71	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,848.50
40	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	CuYd	4,800	\$ 8.25	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 36,000.00
41	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00
42	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	1,178	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,070.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,424.00
43	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1,295	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,424.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,295.00
44	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	2.4	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 2,649.60
45	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	3.9	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 5,662.80
46	734E0044	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	2.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116.00
47	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	3,220	\$ 2.48	\$ 7,985.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,050.00
48	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	806	\$ 3.03	\$ 2,442.18	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,418.00
49	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	24	\$ 1.10	\$ 26.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00
50	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	162	\$ 1.10	\$ 178.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 162.00
51	734E0840	Sediment Control at Type B Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Each	45	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,645.00
52	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	310	\$ 1.65	\$ 511.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00
53	734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 9,880.00
54	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 1,552.00
55	900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 3,485.00
56	900E2030	Miscellaneous Work	Site	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1,742.00
57	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	61.0	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,476.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,098.00
58	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	Ton	5,118	\$ 18.70	\$ 95,706.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 138,186.00
59	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	350.0	\$ 96.80	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 35,700.00
60	380E0090	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	12,151	\$ 58.40	\$ 709,618.40	\$ 59.00	\$ 716,909.00
61	380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	7,059	\$ 8.65	\$ 61,060.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 70,590.00

Project: VETERANS PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: VETERANS PARKWAY

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.  
 Address: 3241 E. BISON TRAIL  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.271.5527  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,862,212.00  
 Budget: \$ 33,632.00  
 Letting Date: 12/10/20  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting  
 Bidder: Corporation  
 Address: 2208 W. 50th Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Hulstein  
 Excavating, Inc.  
 Address: 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	156	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,028.00
63	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	48	\$ 3.85	\$ 184.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 192.00
64	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	328	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,525.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,624.00
65	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	1,395	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,157.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,395.00
66	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1,158	\$ 0.59	\$ 683.22	\$ 0.50	\$ 579.00
67	735E0110	1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant	Each	105	\$ 20.63	\$ 2,166.15	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,310.00
68	735E5010	1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant	Each	485	\$ 20.90	\$ 10,136.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,670.00
69	900E5150	Landscape Edging	Ft	373	\$ 34.20	\$ 12,756.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,293.00
70	900E5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	450	\$ 0.83	\$ 373.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00
71	900E5157	4" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch	SqYd	450	\$ 9.90	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
72	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' Mounting Height	Each	9	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 3,189.00	\$ 28,701.00
73	635E3700	Roadway Luminaire, LED with Photoelectric Cell	Each	9	\$ 797.50	\$ 7,177.50	\$ 929.00	\$ 8,361.00
74	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	72.0	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,920.00
75	635E5310	Special Electrical Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 987.00
76	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
77	635E7899	Locator Ball	Each	1	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00
78	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	2,580	\$ 4.07	\$ 10,500.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,610.00
79	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	210	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00
80	635E8830	2/2/2/4 Aluminum Wire	Ft	2,650	\$ 1.98	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,300.00
81	635E9011	1/C #1 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	100	\$ 2.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
82	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	20	\$ 0.55	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00
83	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	Ft	585	\$ 1.05	\$ 614.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,170.00
84	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	11,000	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 33,000.00
85	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	348	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,958.00
86	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	122	\$ 17.60	\$ 2,147.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,318.00
87	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 1,046.00
88	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	11,000	\$ 0.33	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,500.00
89	633E5010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	Ft	348	\$ 2.20	\$ 765.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 870.00
90	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	22	\$ 11.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 264.00
91	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00
92	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	5.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 145.00
93	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	47.3	\$ 17.60	\$ 832.48	\$ 19.00	\$ 898.70
94	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 18.70	\$ 196.35	\$ 20.00	\$ 210.00
95	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 19.80	\$ 89.10	\$ 21.00	\$ 94.50
96	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	17.5	\$ 27.50	\$ 481.25	\$ 29.00	\$ 507.50
97	632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	5.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 145.00
98	120E0420	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SELECT SUBGRADE TOPPING	CY	10277.30	\$ 13.20	\$ 135,660.36	\$ 11.00	\$ 113,050.30
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,168,594.71</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,382,564.22</b>